## Collin County Community College District Board of Trustees

2019-2-7 February 19, 2019

Resource: Ken Lynn Chief Financial Officer

**AGENDA ITEM:** Report out of the Campus Facilities and Construction

Committee's Consideration of Approval for the District President to Execute a Notice of Termination of the Architectural Services Contract with Perkins+Will, Inc., architects for services related to the Frisco IT Center of

Excellence

**DISCUSSION:** The schematic design options presented by the design

team did not align with the College's Master Plan and vision for an IT Center of Excellence and did not fit the context of

the already established Frisco Campus.

DISTRICT PRESIDENT'S RECOMMENDATION:

The District President recommends approval of the recommendation to Authorize the District President to Execute a Notice of Termination of the Architectural

Services Contract with Perkins+Will, Inc.

**SUGGESTED MOTION:** "Mr. Chairman, I make a motion that the Board of Trustees

of Collin County Community College District approves the recommendation for the District President to Execute a Notice of Termination of the Architectural Services Contract with Perkins+Will. Inc., architects for services

related to the Frisco IT Center of Excellence."